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53 Breeders Trust 2006

2006 American Paint Horse Breeders Trust Payback Analysis

Source of funds
Fees Eligible for Fees
Collected Payout Available

$735,708 100.00% $735,708
340,300 11.496% 39,121
14.013% 47,560
24.812% 81,135
24.643% 73,756
22.301% 60,503
$1,037,783

Stallion subscriptions (2004)
Foal nominations (2005)
Foal nominations (2004) 339,400
Foal nominations (2003) 327,000
Foal nominations (2002) 299,300
Foal nominations (2001) 271,300
Total fees available for distribution

Add: Interest earned $129,210
Less: Administrative fees ($94,846)
Less: Rounding $5
Total funds available for distribution ($1,072,142)
Calculation of point value
Funds available for distribution:
Dividend by foal points earned
(36,295 Open, 35,958 Amateur, 90 Racing, 490 Solid Paint-Bred) 72,833
Equals per-point value $14.72

$1,072,142

Distribution of funds

Percent Average Total Funds

Per foal owner

Per stallion subscriber
Per foal nominator
Per payee

Fee Analysis

Number

70% $345.70
20% 329.37
10% 75.82

378.71

Average Fee

$ 750,518
214,419
107,205

1,072,142

Total Fees

Stallions subscribed (2004)

Foals Nominated (2005)

Top 10 gross earnings

Payee

Earnings

978 $752.26
2,973

Additional data

Number

$735,708
340,300

Percent
of Total

Andrea Simons

Robert or Patricia Ross
Gregg Reisinger

Amanda Ringer

Alisa Bernhard

Connie (Goodell) Runkle
Sharon M. Horn, DVM
Tim and Karen Wildes
Sally Griffin

Toni Johnson
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$21,241.42
17,600.04
15,401.78
14,117.13
13,509.18
8,954.59
8,848.59
8,676.38
8,645.46
8,356.93

Points earned by Breeders Trust foals
Yearlings

2-year-olds

3-year-olds

4-year-olds

5-year-olds

Older than 5 years

7,031
6,510
15,058
9,180
10,196
24,858




Bregders Trust 2006

Top 10 stallions by foal earnings

Total number Total Average earnings Total Average points
Stallion of foals earnings per foal points per foal

Zippos Sensation 85 $88,941.94 $ 1,046.38 6,042 71
Dirty Rocki 24 $28,572.71 1,190.53 1,941 81
Fleet Machine 13 $24,303.79 1,869.52 1,651 127
Tommys Reflection 6 $24,156.60 4,026.10 1,641 274
Ollie Norfleet 12 $19,239.88 1,603.32 1,307 109
Alotta Charisma 7 $18,886.59 2,698.08 1,283 183
Slightly Zipped 18 $18,076.92 1,004.27 1,228 68
Scotch Bar Tommy 7 $16,663.78 2,380.54 1,132 162
RH Mr Imprint 29 $15,633.25 539.08 1,062 37
Paint Me Zippo 15 $15,471.36 1,031.42 1,051 70

Top 10 earnings by foal
Points Total/
Nominated Foal/Sire Earnings Open/Amateur Distribution Owner/Nominator/Subscriber

Dunthat Benthere/ $20,167.32 1,370 $14,117.13 Amanda Ringer
Tommys Reflection 287 2,016.73 James Steewart
1,083 4,033.46 Fred R (Rick) Sutherland

Fleetstreet Max/ 19,269.36 1,309 13,488.56 Alisa Bernhard
Fleet Machine 282 1,926.93 Susan Bernhard
1,027 3,853.87 Angie Brama

Shes Alotta Splash/ 15,986.65 1,086 11,190.66 Robert or Patricia Ross
Alotta Charisma 96 1,598.66 Greg Reisinger
990 3,197.33 Greg Reisinger

An Ovation/ 12,792.26 869 8,954.59 Connie (Godell) Runkle
Ollie Norfleet 268 1,279.22 Kenneth & Pauline M Crull, Jr.
601 2,558.45 Kenneth & Pauline M Crull, Jr.

Slightly Fancy/ 11,835.42 804 8,284.80 Tim & Karen Wildes
Slightly Zipped 213 1,183.54 Dwight Wielenga
591 2,367.08 Whispering Oaks Farm LLC

\oyager/ 11,555.72 785 8,089.01 Julie Barniak/Shelia Ortlieb
Ima Luckychance 180 1,155.57 Michael B Stokke
605 2,311.14 Tim & Vicki Dobbins

For Your Pleasure/ 11,055.22 751 7,738.66 Sharon M Horn, DVM
Scotch Bar Tommy 208 1,105.52 Sharon M Horn, DVM
543 2,211.04 Drs. Dennis & Debra VanRoekel

Hotrod This/ 10,672.48 725 7,470.75 Sally Griffin
Hotroddin Zippo 302 1,067.24 Michael Fiery
423 2,134.49 Clint and/or Sonja Mickelsen

Starstudded Sensation/ 10,127.82 688 7,089.48 Daranne Folino
Zippos Sensation 384 1,012.78 Lynn & Andrea Simons
304 2,025.56 Lynn & Andrea Simons

Bodaccious Enterprise/ 9,156.25 622 6,409.38 Robert or Patricia Ross
Iron Enterprise 98 915.62 Rita A Crundwell
524 1,831.25 Rita A Crundwell
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Top 10 owner earnings
Total points
Owner Earnings

Total Points
points per foal

Breeders Trust 2006

Foals

Robert or Patricia Ross $17,600.04

1,708 622
1,086

Bodacious Enterprise
Shes Alotta Splash

Amanda Ringer 14,117.13

1,370 1,370

Dunthat Benthere

Alisa Bernhard 13,509.18

1,311 2
1,309

Fancy Favors
Fleetstreet Max

Connie (Goodell) Runkle 8,954.59

869 869

An Ovation

Tim and Karen Wildes 8,676.38

842 804
38

Slightly Fancy
Totally By Choice

Sally Griffin 8,645.46

839 725
114

Hotrod This
Ima Silver BMW

Toni Johnson 8,356.93

811 269
542

CS Majestic Andy
Spittin Scotch

Julie Barniak/Shelia Ortlieb 8,089.01

785 785

\oyager

Sharon M Horn, DVM 7,738.66

751 751

For Your Pleasure

Daranne Folino 7,666.53

744 56
688

Primetime Sensation
Starstudded Sensation

Top 10 subscriber earnings

Subscriber

Earnings

Points earned by get

Stallion(s)

Lynn & Andrea Simons

$17,788.07

6,042

Zippos Sensation

Gregg Reisinger

10,607.46

3,603

Alotta Charisma
Bet Your Chip
Dirty Rocki

Dirty Sonny
Teddys Last Splash

Yarnelle Farms

6,049.95

Major Investor
Paint Me Zippo
Special Invitation
Zippos Outrage

Fred R (Rick) Sutherland

4,831.30

Tommys Reflection

Angie Brama

4,634.02

Fleet Machine

Kenneth & Pauline M Crull, Jr.

3,968.62

Ollie Norfleet
Pretty O K
So Impressed

Whispering Oaks Farm LLC

3,615.31

Slightly Zipped

Drs. Dennis & Debra Vanroekel

3,332.73

Scotch Bar Tommy

J B S Farms Inc/Judith C Brown

3,208.96

RH Mr Imprint
Zipparock

Triple T Paints

2,796.79

Mighty Awesome

Top 10 nominator earnings
Number of foals

Nominator nominated

Total point
earnings

Average earnings
per foal

Average points
per foal

Gregg Reisinger 45
Lynn & Andrea Simons 22
James Stewart

Susan Bernhard

Kenneth & Pauline M Crull, Jr.

Susan Davis

Dwight G Wielenga

Rita A Crundwell

Michael B Stokke

Paul Toal
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$4,443.95

$ 98.75

3,453.35 156.97

2,016.73
1,926.93

2,016.73
1,926.93

1,756.13 135.09
1,330.74 332.68
1,357.23 452.41
1,258.61 629.31

1,155.57

1,155.57

1,139.37 379.79




